
118 North Clark Street
Chicago, ILBoard of Commissioners of Cook

County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 115-3136 Name: Village of Skokie west frontage road 06-26341-07-
FP

Status:Type: Local Agency Agreement for
Jurisdictional Transfer

Approved

File created: In control:4/29/2015 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:5/20/2015 5/20/2015

Title: PROPOSED LOCAL AGENCY AGREEMENT FOR JURISDICTIONAL TRANSFER
(TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department:  Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies):  Village of Skokie

Request:  Approval

Goods or Services:  Amendment to Local Agency State Agreement for Jurisdiction

Location:  West frontage road (FAU 1675) of the Edens Expressway (Long Avenue/Woods Drive) -
Golf Road 600 feet north of Golf Road

Section:  06-26341-07-FP

Centerline Mileage:  0.11 miles

Agreement Period:   One-time Agreement

Agreement Number(s):  N/A

County Board District:  13

Fiscal Impact:  None

Accounts:  Motor Fuel Tax Fund (600-585 Account)

Summary:  I respectfully submit to your Honorable Body and recommend for adoption of a Resolution
with an Amendment to Local Agency State Agreement for Jurisdictional Transfer between the Illinois
Department of Transportation, the Village of Skokie and Cook County to transfer jurisdiction of the
west frontage road of the Edens Expressway (Long Avenue/Woods Drive) - Golf Road to 600 feet
north of Golf Road from the State and/or County to the Village. The transfer of jurisdiction shall
become effective twenty-one days after having been executed by the Village, the County and the
State; project identified as County Section: 06-26341-07-FP.

The Construction has been completed for this roadway section, and to finalize the transfer of
jurisdiction approval by the current administration is required for this Agreement as requested by
Illinois Department of Transportation (IDOT). This Agreement follows a previous agreement approved
by your Honorable Body on 1/23/2007.  Current execution is required to finalize the transfer of
jurisdiction.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

Code sections:

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveBoard of Commissioners5/20/2015 1 Pass

File #: 15-3136, Version: 1

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 6/30/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

